03-20-2000 FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATIO .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ 101293281 S7 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracema 200 FEB 17 PM 12: 26 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): OPR/FINANCE Name: NIHC. Inc. Nordstrom, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 13531 E. Caley Avenue ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Englewood State: CO ZIP:80111 XX Corporation-State Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes I No Association \_ ☐ General Partnership\_\_\_\_ Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership\_\_ XX Corporation-State Colorado **XX**Assignment □ Merger ☐ Other\_ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached: Execution Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ December 23, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes I No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,290,451 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes X No. 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Scott S. Havlick Name: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_ Internal Address: XX Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 555 Seventeenth St., 8. Deposit account number: Suite 3200 08-2623 City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7£000 DNGLYEN | J0000266 £29045 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE F0:481 40.00 DR 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy c the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

<u>Name</u>	Registration Number	Date of Registration
ICE STORM	2,290,451	November 2, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0509

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

having its principal place of business at 1617 6th Avenue, Suite 500, Seattle, Washington corporation, 1742, is the owner of rights in trademarks, pending trademark applications and trademark registrations; such trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the TRADEMARKS); together with the right to sue for past infringement thereof, and

WHEREAS, NIHC, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Colorado corporation, having its principal office at 13531 E. Caley Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80111, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) U.S. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns its entire right, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS.

ASSIGNOR, does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect the same; and

ASSIGNOR, further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the right to trademark registrations listed in the annexed SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required in the United States to record and/or establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS.

ASSIGNOD

12/23/99	1. Clavi Stack
Date	N. Claire Stack, Corporate Secretary Nordstrom, Inc.
01 ( 6)4( 11 )	

State of Washington ) )ss

County of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that N. Claire Stack signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

PUBLIC 36-23-02 OF WASHING

**RECORDED: 02/17/2000** 

Date DECEMBER 23/999

Notary Public

KATHCEEN K. FISER

Printed Name

My appointment expires TUNE 23, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0510